
Immaculata University (1-10, 1-3 PAC) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy College (6-6, 4-1 PAC)
01/11/07 at Griffin Complex - Gwynedd Valley, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Immaculata University 64

Gwynedd-Mercy College 76

Date: 01/11/07
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 200
Site: Griffin Complex - Gwynedd Valley, Pa.
Referees: Rob Strobl, James D. Ostwalt, Dana Garner
Notes: Pennsylvania Athletic Conference Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Immaculata University 27 37 64
Gwynedd-Mercy College 45 31 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Robert Jones * 36 7-14 0-0 3-4 5-3 8 1 1 4 1 3 17
11 Kyle Finklea * 30 5-11 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 1 12
44 Dan Lepone * 26 3-11 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 8
21 Jayson Hyman * 19 1-7 0-2 3-4 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 5
01 Kris Behm * 24 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 3 0
20 Scott Marston 22 3-9 0-0 4-6 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 10
12 Reggie Strickland 8 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
31 Jeff DeSantis 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
03 Durrell Harris 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Christian Christophe 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
15 Sean Fordham 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
55 Josh Alderson 6 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Julius Lopez 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jonathan Gray 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-66 2-13 14-20 14-19 33 13 13 11 2 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 13-36   36.11 % 1-7   14.29 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 24-66   36.4 % 2-13   15.4 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Dan
Lepone Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 David Smith * 32 9-16 0-0 3-4 4-11 15 1 1 3 6 1 21
03 Chris DelBrocco * 29 5-11 3-6 0-0 0-7 7 5 5 3 0 0 13
33 Corey Rich * 38 3-6 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 9
34 Haven Wroten * 19 3-4 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 7
10 Rashid Santiago * 30 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 2 7 2 0 0 1
01 Matt Johnson 17 3-5 1-1 3-3 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 0 10
31 Tom Keenan 13 4-7 2-3 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 1 0 10
23 Jack Forth 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 3
50 Dave McFadden 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
55 Ryan McCarty 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-55 9-14 9-17 10-30 40 20 21 19 8 1 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35   51.43 % 8-12   66.67 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 11-20   55.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 29-55   52.7 % 9-14   64.3 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
07:33



First Half Box Score
Immaculata University 27

Gwynedd-Mercy College 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Robert Jones 17 4-7 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 0 9
11 Kyle Finklea 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
44 Dan Lepone 9 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Jayson Hyman 10 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 5
1 Kris Behm 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
20 Scott Marston 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Reggie Strickland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jeff DeSantis 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Durrell Harris 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Christian Christophe 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Sean Fordham 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Josh Alderson 6 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Julius Lopez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jonathan Gray 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 1-6 4-7 4-13 17 5 5 6 0 1 27
36.7 % 16.7 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 David Smith 16 6-10 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 0 1 0 2 1 13
3 Chris DelBrocco 17 3-8 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 9
33 Corey Rich 20 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
34 Haven Wroten 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
10 Rashid Santiago 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0
1 Matt Johnson 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
31 Tom Keenan 8 4-7 2-3 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 10
23 Jack Forth 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
50 Dave McFadden 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
55 Ryan McCarty 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 8-12 1-4 4-16 20 8 13 4 4 1 45
51.4 % 66.7 % 25.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Immaculata University 37

Gwynedd-Mercy College 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Robert Jones 19 3-7 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 1 0 2 1 3 8
11 Kyle Finklea 19 5-8 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 12
44 Dan Lepone 17 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
21 Jayson Hyman 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Kris Behm 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0
20 Scott Marston 13 2-6 0-0 4-6 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 8
12 Reggie Strickland 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
31 Jeff DeSantis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Durrell Harris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Christian Christophe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 Sean Fordham 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
55 Josh Alderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Julius Lopez 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jonathan Gray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-36 1-7 10-13 10-6 16 8 8 5 2 9 37
36.1 % 14.3 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 David Smith 16 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 1 0 3 4 0 8
3 Chris DelBrocco 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 3 0 0 4
33 Corey Rich 18 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
34 Haven Wroten 13 3-4 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
10 Rashid Santiago 17 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 1
1 Matt Johnson 10 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 7
31 Tom Keenan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jack Forth 4 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
50 Dave McFadden 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
55 Ryan McCarty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-20 1-2 8-13 6-14 20 12 8 15 4 0 31
55.0 % 50.0 % 61.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Immaculata University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gwynedd-Mercy College
TURNOVER  by HYMAN,JAYSON 19:45

19:34 MISS 3PTR by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by LEPONE,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by FINKLEA,KYLE 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
18:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WROTEN,HAVEN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT(in the paint) 18:33 2-2
ASSIST  by HYMAN,JAYSON --

18:27 MISS LAYUP by RICH,COREY
REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,JAYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ROBERT 18:10 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by BEHM,KRIS --

17:54 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HYMAN,JAYSON(in the paint) 17:45 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by FINKLEA,KYLE --

17:32 MISS JUMPER by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by LEPONE,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by BEHM,KRIS 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
17:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:53 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by LEPONE,DAN 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
16:34 MISS JUMPER by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LEPONE,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by HYMAN,JAYSON 16:24

16:24 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID

16:03 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DAVID

15:32 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,RASHID
GOOD JUMPER by LEPONE,DAN 15:29 8-5 V 3

15:17 FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN
15:17 TURNOVER  by WROTEN,HAVEN

MISS LAYUP by HYMAN,JAYSON 15:00
15:00 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVID

-- REBOUND DEF by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
14:49 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RICH,COREY(in the paint)
14:37 FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN

MISS FT by HYMAN,JAYSON 14:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HYMAN,JAYSON 14:37 9-7 V 2

14:30 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RASHID

MISS 3PTR by FINKLEA,KYLE 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

14:07 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RASHID

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:03
MISS LAYUP by MARSTON,SCOTT 13:49

13:49 BLOCK  by MCCARTY,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ROBERT --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ROBERT 13:48

13:29 MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,TOM
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHE,CHRISTIAN --



TURNOVER  by JONES,ROBERT 13:19
13:07 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KEENAN,TOM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RASHID
MISS JUMPER by LEPONE,DAN 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,RYAN
12:41 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KEENAN,TOM

-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RASHID
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTOPHE,CHRISTIAN 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,RYAN
12:08 MISS 3PTR by KEENAN,TOM

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHE,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEPONE,DAN(in the paint) 11:54 11-17 H 6

11:33 MISS JUMPER by MCCARTY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHE,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT(in the paint) 11:22 13-17 H 4

11:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:56 13-19 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCFADDEN,DAVE

TURNOVER  by CHRISTOPHE,CHRISTIAN 10:35
10:34 STEAL  by SMITH,DAVID

FOUL  by FINKLEA,KYLE 10:25
10:25 MISS FT by SMITH,DAVID

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:25 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by MARSTON,SCOTT 10:00 15-20 H 5
09:34 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVID
09:32 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FINKLEA,KYLE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by DESANTIS,JEFF --
GOOD LAYUP by DESANTIS,JEFF(in the paint) 08:57 17-22 H 5

08:38 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RICH,COREY
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MATT

FOUL  by FORDHAM,SEAN 08:16
07:52 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORTH,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by DESANTIS,JEFF(in the paint) 07:23 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by FINKLEA,KYLE --

07:02 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT
-- ASSIST  by FORTH,JACK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:58
MISS LAYUP by MARSTON,SCOTT 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
06:33 MISS JUMPER by RICH,COREY

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVID
06:29 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVID
06:27 19-32 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL  by FINKLEA,KYLE 06:12
TURNOVER  by FINKLEA,KYLE 06:12

06:08 TURNOVER  by KEENAN,TOM
05:39 FOUL  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by ALDERSON,JOSH 05:33
05:33 BLOCK  by KEENAN,TOM

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT
05:27 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by KEENAN,TOM
05:24 19-34 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KEENAN,TOM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEPONE,DAN 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID

04:58 19-37 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RICH,COREY
-- ASSIST  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ROBERT 04:38



-- REBOUND DEF by RICH,COREY
FOUL  by ALDERSON,JOSH 04:36

04:16 19-40 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MATT

TURNOVER  by HYMAN,JAYSON 04:01
03:53 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT

STEAL  by BEHM,KRIS 03:52
03:47 FOUL  by KEENAN,TOM

GOOD FT by HYMAN,JAYSON 03:47 20-40 H 20
GOOD FT by HYMAN,JAYSON 03:47 21-40 H 19

03:29 MISS JUMPER by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,JAYSON --

03:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MATT
03:16 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,DAVE

MISS FT by ALDERSON,JOSH 03:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALDERSON,JOSH 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,RASHID
03:14 MISS 3PTR by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,JAYSON --
MISS JUMPER by HYMAN,JAYSON 02:54
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ROBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT(in the paint) 02:49 23-40 H 17

02:49 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,DAVE
GOOD FT by JONES,ROBERT 02:49 24-40 H 16

02:33 MISS 3PTR by RICH,COREY
REBOUND DEF by ALDERSON,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT 02:24
REBOUND OFF by BEHM,KRIS --
MISS LAYUP by ALDERSON,JOSH 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
02:09 24-43 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by KEENAN,TOM

-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RASHID
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ROBERT 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
01:17 24-45 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICH,COREY
MISS 3PTR by BEHM,KRIS 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENAN,TOM
00:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DURRELL 00:29 27-45 H 18
ASSIST  by JONES,ROBERT --

00:02 MISS LAYUP by KEENAN,TOM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CHRISTOPHE,CHRISTIAN 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by KEENAN,TOM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 MISS FT by KEENAN,TOM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ROBERT --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Immaculata University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gwynedd-Mercy College
19:48 TURNOVER  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

STEAL  by JONES,ROBERT 19:47
MISS 3PTR by HYMAN,JAYSON 19:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

19:04 FOUL  by RICH,COREY
MISS JUMPER by HYMAN,JAYSON 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
18:45 27-47 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by RICH,COREY
GOOD LAYUP by LEPONE,DAN(in the paint) 18:21 29-47 H 18

18:00 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by LEPONE,DAN 17:53

17:53 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ROBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT(in the paint) 17:52 31-47 H 16

17:52 FOUL  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
GOOD FT by JONES,ROBERT 17:52 32-47 H 15

17:43 32-49 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by LEPONE,DAN 17:29
17:29 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ROBERT --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT 17:07

17:07 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by HYMAN,JAYSON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:01

16:43 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DAVID
STEAL  by LEPONE,DAN 16:42

16:40 FOUL  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,KYLE 16:31 34-49 H 15

16:17 TURNOVER  by RICH,COREY
STEAL  by FINKLEA,KYLE 16:16

16:14 FOUL  by KEENAN,TOM
GOOD FT by FINKLEA,KYLE 16:14 35-49 H 14
GOOD FT by FINKLEA,KYLE 16:14 36-49 H 13

16:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:59 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,RASHID

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT 15:52
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ROBERT --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENAN,TOM
15:30 36-51 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,KYLE(in the paint) 15:12 38-51 H 13
ASSIST  by BEHM,KRIS --

14:51 TURNOVER  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by MARSTON,SCOTT 14:28

14:28 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN

14:21 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DAVID
STEAL  by MARSTON,SCOTT 14:20
MISS LAYUP by FINKLEA,KYLE 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
14:04 38-53 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DELBROCCO,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JONES,ROBERT 13:59
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:59

13:39 38-55 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by MARSTON,SCOTT(in the paint) 13:23 40-55 H 15
ASSIST  by FINKLEA,KYLE --

13:03 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT
STEAL  by BEHM,KRIS 13:01
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:00 42-55 H 13
ASSIST  by BEHM,KRIS --

12:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:47 TURNOVER  by FORTH,JACK

STEAL  by BEHM,KRIS 12:46
MISS LAYUP by LEPONE,DAN 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN
FOUL  by BEHM,KRIS 12:36



12:36 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by WROTEN,HAVEN
12:36 MISS FT by WROTEN,HAVEN

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ROBERT 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
12:06 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT
12:04 42-58 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,KYLE 11:52 44-58 H 14
11:30 MISS JUMPER by FORTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LEPONE,DAN --
FOUL  by LEPONE,DAN 11:21
TURNOVER  by LEPONE,DAN 11:21
FOUL TECH by LEPONE,DAN 11:21

11:21 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by RICH,COREY
11:21 MISS FT by RICH,COREY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:50 44-61 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MATT(in the paint)

ASSIST  by FORDHAM,SEAN --
10:50 44-62 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT

MISS JUMPER by FINKLEA,KYLE 10:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARSTON,SCOTT 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
10:07 FOUL  by KEENAN,TOM
10:07 TURNOVER  by KEENAN,TOM
09:58 FOUL  by SMITH,DAVID

GOOD FT by MARSTON,SCOTT 09:58 45-62 H 17
GOOD FT by MARSTON,SCOTT 09:58 46-62 H 16
FOUL  by MARSTON,SCOTT 09:38

09:34 46-64 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,JULIUS 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:58 MISS 3PTR by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,JAYSON --
MISS 3PTR by HYMAN,JAYSON 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
08:30 46-66 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DELBROCCO,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RASHID
08:09 FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN

GOOD FT by JONES,ROBERT 08:09 47-66 H 19
MISS FT by JONES,ROBERT 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
07:50 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,DAVE
07:50 TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,DAVE

TURNOVER  by MARSTON,SCOTT 07:42
07:33 47-69 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FORTH,JACK

-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RASHID
GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,KYLE 07:20 49-69 H 20
ASSIST  by LEPONE,DAN --

06:56 MISS LAYUP by FORTH,JACK
BLOCK  by CHRISTOPHE,CHRISTIAN 06:56

-- REBOUND OFF by FORTH,JACK
06:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:45 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,RASHID

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ROBERT(in the paint) 06:38 51-69 H 18
ASSIST  by HYMAN,JAYSON --

06:14 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,DAVE

FOUL  by HYMAN,JAYSON 05:59
05:59 51-70 H 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,DAVID



05:59 51-71 H 20 GOOD FT by SMITH,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by LEPONE,DAN 05:45
REBOUND OFF by MARSTON,SCOTT --
MISS TIPIN by MARSTON,SCOTT 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:41 FOUL  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
GOOD FT by MARSTON,SCOTT 05:41 52-71 H 19
GOOD FT by MARSTON,SCOTT 05:41 53-71 H 18

05:19 MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,DAVE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVID

05:16 53-73 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,REGGIE(in the paint) 04:54 55-73 H 18
ASSIST  by FINKLEA,KYLE --

04:29 TURNOVER  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
STEAL  by JONES,ROBERT 04:29
MISS JUMPER by LEPONE,DAN 04:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,REGGIE 04:17
REBOUND OFF by LEPONE,DAN --

04:15 FOUL  by DELBROCCO,CHRIS
GOOD FT by LEPONE,DAN 04:15 56-73 H 17
GOOD FT by LEPONE,DAN 04:15 57-73 H 16

03:55 MISS LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN
BLOCK  by JONES,ROBERT 03:55
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by FINKLEA,KYLE 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN
FOUL  by JONES,ROBERT 03:34

03:34 MISS FT by WROTEN,HAVEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ROBERT --
MISS JUMPER by MARSTON,SCOTT 03:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:06 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MATT
MISS FT by MARSTON,SCOTT 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARSTON,SCOTT 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
02:44 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEA,KYLE(in the paint) 02:23 59-73 H 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:23

02:21 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,RASHID
STEAL  by MARSTON,SCOTT 02:20
GOOD LAYUP by MARSTON,SCOTT(in the paint) 02:19 61-73 H 12

01:51 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MARSTON,SCOTT 01:42
01:42 MISS FT by SANTIAGO,RASHID

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT
FOUL  by LEPONE,DAN 01:21

01:21 61-74 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT
01:21 61-75 H 14 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT

MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,REGGIE 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID

01:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:00 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT

STEAL  by JONES,ROBERT 00:59
TURNOVER  by JONES,ROBERT 00:58
FOUL  by STRICKLAND,REGGIE 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by SANTIAGO,RASHID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:51 61-76 H 15 GOOD FT by SANTIAGO,RASHID



MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,JULIUS 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT

00:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,REGGIE 00:02 64-76 H 12
ASSIST  by MARSTON,SCOTT --


